

## SOLICITATION ADDENDUM

Date: **4-13-20**  
Subject: **IGWF Investment Services**  
Solicitation Number: **6100050336**  
Due Date/Time: **5/06/20 12:00PM**  
Addendum Number: **1**

---

To All Suppliers:

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals).

*List any and all changes:*

See attached - Questions and Answers (1 through 4)

Type of Solicitation: Resource Account (RA) - Please include this Addendum with your response submission to the Resource Account provided, by the due date.

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written.

Respectfully,

Name: Russ Ilgenfritz  
Title: Administrative Officer  
Phone: 717-728-3919  
Email: rilgenfrit@pa.gov

RFP #6100050336  
IGWF Investment Services  
Questions and Answers  
(1 through 4)

1. Do you anticipate extending the bid due date? **No.**
2. What additional details are you willing to provide, if any, beyond what is stated in bid documents concerning how you will identify the winning bid? **The bidder will be scored on their response to the bullets in each Lot.**
3. Was this bid posted to the nationwide free bid notification website at [www.mygovwatch.com](http://www.mygovwatch.com)? **No. The RFP was only posted to the Department of General Services (DGS) eMarketplace website [www.emarketplace.state.pa.us](http://www.emarketplace.state.pa.us)**
4. Other than your own website, where was this bid posted? **See answer to question #3**